
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Rogers (9-1)
Loss: Andrew Dobies (6-1)
HBP: None
PB: Colt Morton
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gerald Trexler First: Richie Tallent Third Base: A.J. Lostaglio 
Start: 1:06   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 674   
Game notes:
- ID-164006

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NC State 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 7 11 1
Virginia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 2

NC State (32-8) -vs- Virginia (22-14) 4/19/2003 at Charlottesville, Va. (UVa Baseball Stadium)

NC State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremy Dutton 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Joe Gaetti rf 4 1 2 2 1 1 2
Justin Riley 1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 3
Colt Morton c 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
David Hicks dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Coffield ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chad Orvella ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Marc Maynor cf 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
Matt Camp lf 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Adam Hargrave 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Michael Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Shipwash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 11 5 5 8 7

2B: Colt Morton (1)
HR: Joe Gaetti (1)
E: Jeremy Dutton (1)

Virginia 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Street rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Dunn lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mark Reynolds ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Joe Koshansky 1b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Ryan Zimmerman 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Sweet cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Eric Christensen dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Scott Headd c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Paul Gillispie ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Riesenfeld c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kyle Werman 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Dobies p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Laird p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Greg Hansard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 6 1 3 4 7

SB: Chris Sweet (1)
CS: Chris Sweet (1)
E: Chris Sweet (1); Adam Laird (1)

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Rogers (W, 9-1) 8.0 5 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 28 30 11 7 123
Brandon Shipwash 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 20
Totals 6 1 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 32 35 12 9 143

Virginia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Dobies (L, 6-1) 7.2 9 7 6 5 7 1 1 0 1 30 35 10 4 137
Adam Laird 0.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 11
Greg Hansard 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 8
Totals 11 7 6 5 8 1 1 0 1 36 41 12 5 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Top of 1st ST VIR
Dutton struck out (1-2). 0 0
Gaetti singled to pitcher (3-2). 0 0
Riley struck out (1-2). 0 0
Morton flied out to rf (1-0). 0 0

Virginia - Top of 1st ST VIR
Street popped up to 2b (1-2). 0 0
Dunn flied out to cf (3-1). 0 0
Reynolds struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

NC State - Top of 2nd ST VIR
Hicks popped up to ss (2-0). 0 0
Orvella struck out (2-2). 0 0
Maynor struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

Virginia - Top of 2nd ST VIR
Koshansky singled to center field (3-2). 0 0
Zimmerman singled to left field (0-0); Koshansky advanced to second. 0 0
Sweet struck out (0-2). 0 0
Christensen flied out to rf (0-1). 0 0
Headd struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

NC State - Top of 3rd ST VIR
Camp struck out (3-2). 0 0
Hargrave grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Dutton popped up to 3b (1-1). 0 0

Virginia - Top of 3rd ST VIR
Werman popped up to ss (1-1). 0 0
Street flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Dunn struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

NC State - Top of 4th ST VIR
Gaetti homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Riley singled through the left side (1-0). 1 0
Morton doubled down the lf line (3-2); Riley advanced to third. 1 0
Hicks grounded into triple play p to 1b to 2b to c (0-0); Morton out on the play; Riley out on the play. 1 0

Virginia - Top of 4th ST VIR
Reynolds popped up to p (3-2). 1 0
Koshansky out at first 1b to p (0-2). 1 0
Zimmerman grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

NC State - Top of 5th ST VIR
Orvella grounded out to p (1-0). 1 0
Maynor singled to left center (0-1). 1 0
Camp walked (3-2); Maynor advanced to second. 1 0
Hargrave walked (3-1); Camp advanced to second; Maynor advanced to third. 1 0



Dutton popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Gaetti walked, RBI (3-1); Hargrave advanced to second; Camp advanced to third; Maynor scored. 2 0
Riley fouled out to c (1-0). 2 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Virginia - Top of 5th ST VIR
Sweet reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2). 2 0
Sweet out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Christensen singled to right center (3-2). 2 0
Headd grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Christensen out on the play. 2 0

NC State - Top of 6th ST VIR
Morton grounded out to ss (2-2). 2 0
Hicks popped up to ss (2-1). 2 0
Orvella singled to center field (1-2). 2 0
Maynor fouled out to 3b (0-2). 2 0

Virginia - Top of 6th ST VIR
Werman flied out to rf (2-1). 2 0
Street grounded out to p (0-1). 2 0
Dunn grounded out to p (0-1). 2 0

NC State - Top of 7th ST VIR
Camp struck out looking (1-2). 2 0
Hargrave fouled out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Dutton fouled out to 3b (3-1). 2 0

Virginia - Top of 7th ST VIR
Reynolds grounded out to ss (2-2). 2 0
Koshansky walked (3-2). 2 0
Zimmerman flied out to rf (3-2). 2 0
Sweet grounded out to p (2-2); Koshansky advanced to second. 2 0

NC State - Top of 8th ST VIR
Gaetti fouled out to 1b (2-2). 2 0
Riley singled through the left side (3-2). 2 0
Riley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Riley advanced to third on a balk. 2 0
Morton intentionally walked (3-0). 2 0
Coffield pinch hit for Hicks. 2 0
Coffield struck out (0-2). 2 0
Orvella singled through the right side, RBI (1-2); Morton advanced to second; Riley scored. 3 0
Maynor singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third, RBI (0-2); Orvella
advanced to third, scored on an error by cf; Morton scored. 5 0
Camp walked (3-0). 5 0
Laird to p for Dobies. 5 0
Camp advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt; Maynor scored. 6 0
Hargrave singled to right center, RBI (0-1); Camp scored, unearned. 7 0
Dutton singled through the right side (2-0); Hargrave advanced to second. 7 0
Gaetti struck out (3-2). 7 0

Virginia - Top of 8th ST VIR
Christensen singled to left field (2-2). 7 0
Gillispie pinch hit for Headd. 7 0



Coffield to dh. 7 0
Gillispie singled to left field (1-2); Christensen advanced to second. 7 0
Werman popped up to c (3-2). 7 0
Street flied out to rf (1-1). 7 0
Dunn walked (3-1); Gillispie advanced to second; Christensen advanced to third. 7 0
Reynolds flied out to rf (2-0). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NC State - Top of 9th ST VIR
Riesenfeld to c for Gillispie. 7 0
Hansard to p for Laird. 7 0
Riley flied out to cf (1-0). 7 0
Morton popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 0
Coffield grounded out to ss (2-2). 7 0

Virginia - Top of 9th ST VIR
Shipwash to p for Rogers. 7 0
Koshansky walked (3-1). 7 0
Koshansky advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 0
Zimmerman lined out to 2b (2-1). 7 0
Koshansky advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
Sweet singled to right field, RBI (1-2); Koshansky scored, unearned. 7 1
Sweet stole second. 7 1
Christensen grounded out to p (1-2). 7 1
Riesenfeld grounded out to ss (0-2). 7 1


